
ECP No: ECP-04-004 
ECP Title:  Update from PDR to CD-2         Date: February 12, 2004 
 
Top Level Assembly:  se100-001.asm (NCSX STELLARATOR CORE ASSEMBLY)    
              Rev 0, Version - 58, Release Level – WIP, Date stored February 11, 2004 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STELLARTOR CORE ASSEMBLY 



 

Name Description* Revision Version Release 
Level 

  150264.prt 3/4-10 UNC STANDARD HEX NUT 0 8 Conceptual

  150264_jam_nut.prt 3/4-10 UNC STANDARD HEX NUT 0 2 WIP 

  150776.prt 3/4-10 UNC x 2 LG HEX SOC HD CAP 
SCREW 0 0 Conceptual

  150778.prt 3/4-10 UNC x 3 LG HEX SOC HD CAP 
SCREW 0 0 Conceptual

  150839.prt 1/2-20 UNF x 1 LG HEX SOC HD CAP 
SCREW 0 0 Conceptual

  151323.prt 3/4 FLAT WASHER 0 6 Conceptual

  151335.prt 3/4 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 0 3 Conceptual

  151337.prt 1/2 SPLIT LOCK WASHER 0 3 Conceptual

  1_2_soc_hd_cap_scr_unf.prt 1/2-20 UNF (GENERIC) 0 0 Conceptual

  1_4dia_shldr_scr.prt .250 OD SHOULDER BOLT (GENERIC) 0 2 Conceptual

  3_4_soc_hd_cap_scr_unc.prt 3/4-10 UNC (GENERIC) 0 0 Conceptual

  4-10-cable.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  4-10-clamp-bolt.prt NUT, 3/8,12 POINT 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-clamp-new-ball-insert.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  4-10-clamp-new-horizontal.prt -- 0 4 WIP 

  4-10-clamp-new-vertical.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  4-10-concept.asm -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-bulk.asm -- 0 3 WIP 

  4-10-cond-lower-leads-re-
twist.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-1.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-10.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-2.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-3.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-4.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-5.prt -- 0 0 WIP 



  4-10-cond-row-6.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-7.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-8.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-row-9.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cond-upper-leads-re-
twist.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  4-10-connector-insulator.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-connector-plate.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  4-10-connector-screw-6563.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cu-new-inner.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-cu-new-outer.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-ext-cu-outer.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-insulator-sleever.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-jumper-connector-lg.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  4-10-jumper-connector.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  4-10-jumper-junction-box.prt -- 0 5 WIP 

  4-10-junction-in.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-junction-out.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-lug-in.prt -- 0 2 WIP 

  4-10-lug-insulator.prt -- 0 2 WIP 

  4-10-lug-out-2.prt -- 0 2 WIP 

  4-10-lug-out.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-main-cable-connector.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  4-10-pack-2sided-xsect.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-scr-25.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-shell.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-shrinkwrap.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  4-10-side-view-xsect-2.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-side-view-xsect.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-tee-long-18.prt -- 0 0 WIP 



  4-10-tee.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-tubing-xsect.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-twist-assy.asm -- 0 0 WIP 

  4-10-xsect-assy.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  6103k29.prt 1"-8 LEVELING PAD McMASTER-CARR 
#6111K96 0 1 WIP 

  6103k54.prt 3/4-10 LEVELING PAD McMASTER-CARR 
#6103K54 0 1 WIP 

  72_tee.prt -- 0 4 WIP 

  8f89718.prt 1/2 BELLEVILLE SPRING WASHER SOLON 
#8F89718 0 1 WIP 

  belleville.prt BELLEVILLE DISC SPRINGS (GENERIC) 0 7 Conceptual

  conflat_bored_clearance_holes.prt 
CONFLAT BORED CLEARANCE HOLES 
NONROTATABLE (GENERIC) 0 8 Conceptual

  flatwasher_table.prt FLAT WASHER (GENERIC) 0 7 Conceptual

  g61.prt -- 0 5 WIP 

  hex_hd_bolt_unc.prt HEX HEAD BOLT (GENERIC) 0 7 Conceptual

  hex_nut_standard_unc.prt HEX NUT STANDARD UNC (GENERIC) 0 9 Conceptual

  man-scale.prt 72" cylinder 0 2 WIP 

  mc_five_skel0001.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  nb_port_layout.drw    0 0 WIP 

  ns150272.prt 1 1/8 UNC STANDARD HEX NUT 0 5 WIP 

  ns150416.prt .250 OD X 1/4 LG HEX SOC SHOULDER 
BOLT 0 2 Conceptual

  ns150780_gib_fastener.prt 3/4-10 UNC x 4 LG HEX SOC HD CAP 
SCREW 0 1 WIP 

  ns151345.prt 1" SPLIT LOCK WASHER 0 3 Conceptual

  ns151355.prt 3/4 DISC SPRING 400 LBS (P max) 0 5 Conceptual

  ns151356.prt 1 DISC SPRING 860 LBS (P max) 0 5 Conceptual

  ns151369.prt 1 1/8 BELLVILLE WASHER SOLON # 
18F200718 0 3 WIP 

  ns151465.prt 6.00 O.D. CONFLAT FLG NON-ROT. 
HUNTINGTON 600-400 OR EQ 0 7 Conceptual



  ns151468.prt 8.00 O.D. CONFLAT FLG NON-ROT. 
HUNTINGTON 800-600 OR EQ 0 7 Conceptual

  ns151469.prt 10.00 O.D. CONFLAT FLG NON-ROT. 
HUNTINGTON 1000-800 OR EQ 0 8 Conceptual

  ns151470.prt 12.00 O.D. CONFLAT FLG NON-ROT. 
HUNTINGTON 1200-1000 OR EQ 0 7 Conceptual

  ns151471.prt 13.25 O.D. CONFLAT FLG NON-ROT. 
HUNTINGTON 1325-1000 OR EQ 0 7 Conceptual

  ns151769.prt 3/4-10 UNC X 3 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 0 5 WIP 

  ns151770.prt 3/4-10 UNC X 4 HEX HEAD BOLT 0 4 WIP 

  ns151772.prt 1-8 UNC X 2 HEX HEAD BOLT 0 3 WIP 

  ns151773.prt 3/4-10 UNC X 1 3/4 HEX HEAD BOLT 0 2 WIP 

  ns151774.prt 3/4-10 UNC X 1 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 0 2 WIP 

  ns151775.prt 3/4-10 UNC X 3 HEX HEAD BOLT 0 2 WIP 

  ns151778.prt 1-8 UNC X 2 1/2 HEX HEAD BOLT 0 1 WIP 

  ns151779.prt 3/4-10 UNC X 2 HEX HEAD BOLT 0 1 WIP 

  nut-375-special.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  port_identification.drw    0 2 WIP 

  s17e250-001.asm NEUTRAL BEAM ASSEMBLY LOCATIONS 0 5 Conceptual

  s17e250-003.asm NEUTRAL BEAM ASSEMBLY 1 WITH CUT 
BEAM 0 4 Conceptual

  s17e250-004.asm NEUTRAL BEAM ASSEMBLY (GENERIC) 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-005.asm NEUTRAL BEAM ASSEMBLY 2 WITH CUT 
BEAM 0 5 Conceptual

  s17e250-006.asm NEUTRAL BEAM ASSEMBLY 3 WITH CUT 
BEAM 0 4 Conceptual

  s17e250-007.asm NEUTRAL BEAM ASSEMBLY 4 WITH CUT 
BEAM 0 4 Conceptual

  s17e250-100.asm NEUTRAL BEAM LINE ASSEMBLY 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-101.prt NEUTRAL BEAM LINE - INNER 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-102.prt NEUTRAL BEAM LINE - OUTER 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-103.asm NEUTRAL BEAM BOX ASSEMBLY 0 4 Conceptual

  s17e250-104.prt NEUTRAL BEAM MAIN BOX 0 3 Conceptual



  s17e250-105.prt NEUTRAL BEAM BOX COVER PLATE 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-106.prt NEUTRAL BEAM TOP 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-107.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DUCT - TYPE A 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-108.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DUCT COVER PLATE 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-109.prt NEUTRAL BEAM BOX FRONT COVER 
PLATE 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-110.prt NEUTRAL BEAM FRONT BOX 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-111.prt NEUTRAL BEAM BOX SOURCE END 
PLATE 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-112.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DUCT - SOURCE END 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-113.prt NEUTRAL BEAM BOX SCRAPER SUPPORT 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-114.prt NEUTRAL BEAM BOX GATE VALVE 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-115.prt NEUTRAL BEAM GATE VALVE ADAPTER 
PLATE 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-116.prt NEUTRAL BEAM BOX UTILITY 
REPRESENTATION 0 3 Conceptual

  s17e250-117.asm Drift Duct Assembly 0 1 Conceptual

  s17e250-118.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE BELLOWS 0 1 Conceptual

  s17e250-119.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE END 
FLANGE 0 2 Conceptual

  s17e250-120.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE MOUNTING 
FLANGE 0 1 Conceptual

  s17e250-121.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE MAIN 
BODY 0 2 Conceptual

  s17e250-122.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE LOWER 
FLANGE 0 1 Conceptual

  s17e250-123.prt Varian V1000HT TURBO PUMP 0 1 Conceptual

  s17e250-124.asm Drift Duct Assembly 0 2 Conceptual

  s17e250-125.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE BELLOWS 0 2 Conceptual

  s17e250-126.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE END 
FLANGE 0 2 Conceptual

  s17e250-127.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE MOUNTING 
FLANGE 0 2 Conceptual

  s17e250-128.prt NEUTRAL BEAM DRIFT TUBE MAIN 0 2 Conceptual



BODY 

  scaled_ports_noinsul_rt.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  scaled_spool_piece_noinsul_rt.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  scaled_stl_vessel.asm -- 0 1 WIP 

  scaled_vessel_body_noinsul_rt.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  se100-001-1_skel.prt Port Locations 0 61 WIP 

  se100-001-2_skel.prt Surfaces 0 9 WIP 

  se100-001.asm NCSX STELLARATOR CORE ASSEMBLY 0 58 WIP 

  se100-002.asm PERIOD ASSEMBLY 0 28 WIP 

  se110-011.prt PLAS_M50 0 5 WIP 

  se110-012.asm PLAS_M50_ASM 0 2 WIP 

  se110-014.asm PLAS_M50_ASM 0 1 WIP 

  se121-001.asm Vacuum Vessel Assembly 0 11 WIP 

  se121-002.asm Vacuum Vessel Full Period Assembly 0 24 WIP 

  se121-003.asm Vacuum Vessel Half Period Assembly 0 77 WIP 

  se121-011.prt HALF PERIOD VACUUM VESSEL 0 82 WIP 

  se121-013.prt VV WELDED FLANGE 0 45 WIP 

  se121-014.asm VV SPACER WELDED ASSY 0 14 WIP 

  se121-015.prt VV SPACER WELDED 0 21 WIP 

  se121-016.prt VV SPACER WELDED FLANGE 0 9 WIP 

  se122-003.asm HALF PERIOD PORT ASSEMBLY 0 61 WIP 

  se122-016.asm Port 12 Assembly 0 19 WIP 

  se122-017.prt Port 12 0 52 WIP 

  se122-018.prt Port 12 0 23 WIP 

  se122-020.asm Port 9 Assembly 0 7 WIP 

  se122-021.prt Port 2 0 14 WIP 

  se122-022.asm Port 2 Assembly 0 22 WIP 

  se122-023.prt Port 2 0 37 WIP 

  se122-028.asm Port 5 Assembly 0 20 WIP 



  se122-029.prt Port 5 0 40 WIP 

  se122-030.asm Port 6 Assembly 0 23 WIP 

  se122-031.prt Port 6  0 40 WIP 

  se122-034.prt Port 5 0 14 WIP 

  se122-036.asm Port 7 Assembly 0 20 WIP 

  se122-037.prt Port 7 0 43 WIP 

  se122-038.asm Port 8 Assembly 0 20 WIP 

  se122-039.prt Port 8 0 44 WIP 

  se122-042.asm Port 10 Assembly 0 22 WIP 

  se122-043.prt Port 10 0 51 WIP 

  se122-044.asm Port 11 Assembly 0 19 WIP 

  se122-045.prt Port 11 0 46 WIP 

  se122-046.asm port4A Assembly 0 9 WIP 

  se122-047.prt PORT4A 0 38 WIP 

  se122-049.prt PORT4A 0 25 WIP 

  se122-050.asm Port 13 Assembly 0 5 WIP 

  se122-051.prt Port 2 0 17 WIP 

  se122-054.asm Port 14 Assembly 0 3 WIP 

  se122-055.prt Port 2 0 15 WIP 

  se122-058.asm Port 15 Assembly 0 4 WIP 

  se122-059.prt Port 15 0 14 WIP 

  se122-060.asm Port 16 Assembly 0 6 WIP 

  se122-061.prt Port 16 0 14 WIP 

  se122-068.asm NB Port Extension 0 29 WIP 

  se122-069.asm NB Port Extension 0 12 WIP 

  se122-071.prt NB Tube Ext 0 43 WIP 

  se122-072.prt NB Port Flg 0 42 WIP 

  se122-073.prt NB Port Flg 0 25 WIP 

  se122-075.prt NB Port Flg 0 8 WIP 

  se122-076.prt NB Port Flg 0 41 WIP 



  se122-077.prt NB Port Extension 0 29 WIP 

  se122-078.prt NB Port Extension 0 18 WIP 

  se122-090.asm HALF NIPPLE 0 7 WIP 

  se122-091.prt HALF NIPPLE TUBE 0 9 WIP 

  se122-092.prt FLANGE CONFLAT 0 9 WIP 

  se122-093.prt NB FRONT FLANGE 0 20 WIP 

  se122-094.asm HALF NIPPLE 0 7 WIP 

  se122-095.prt HALF NIPPLE TUBE 0 9 WIP 

  se122-121.prt Port 2 0 14 WIP 

  se122-122.prt Port 2 0 14 WIP 

  se122-123.prt Port 2 0 34 WIP 

  se122-124.prt Port 2 0 32 WIP 

  se122-129.prt Port 5 0 40 WIP 

  se122-130.prt Port 5 0 36 WIP 

  se122-131.prt Port 6  0 40 WIP 

  se122-132.prt Port 6  0 37 WIP 

  se122-137.prt Port 7 0 43 WIP 

  se122-138.prt Port 7 0 39 WIP 

  se122-139.prt Port 8 0 43 WIP 

  se122-140.prt Port 8 0 40 WIP 

  se122-143.prt Port 10 0 47 WIP 

  se122-144.prt Port 10 0 43 WIP 

  se122-145.prt Port 11 0 45 WIP 

  se122-146.prt Port 11 0 42 WIP 

  se122-147.prt PORT 4A 0 39 WIP 

  se122-148.prt PORT 4A 0 38 WIP 

  se122-151.prt Port 2 0 17 WIP 

  se122-152.prt Port 2 0 17 WIP 

  se122-155.prt Port 2 0 15 WIP 

  se122-156.prt Port 2 0 15 WIP 



  se122-159.prt Port 15 0 14 WIP 

  se122-160.prt Port 15 0 15 WIP 

  se122-161.prt Port 16 0 13 WIP 

  se122-162.prt Port 16 0 13 WIP 

  se122-184.prt FLANGE, CONFLAT 0 9 WIP 

  se122-221.prt Port 2 0 15 WIP 

  se122-223.prt Port 2 0 30 WIP 

  se122-229.prt Port 5 0 36 WIP 

  se122-231.prt Port 6  0 20 WIP 

  se122-237.prt Port 7 0 17 WIP 

  se122-240.prt Port 6  0 3 WIP 

  se122-244.prt Port 6  0 3 WIP 

  se122-245.prt Port 11 0 16 WIP 

  se122-251.prt Port 2 0 16 WIP 

  se122-255.prt Port 2 0 14 WIP 

  se122-259.prt Port 15 0 13 WIP 

  se122-261.prt Port 16 0 12 WIP 

  se123-011-.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-011-tube-skel-rnd.prt Vacuum Vessel Cooling Tube Skel 0 2 WIP 

  se123-011.asm VACUUM VESSEL COOLING/HEATING 
TUBES 0 4 WIP 

  se123-012.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-013.prt -- 0 4 WIP 

  se123-014.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-015.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-016.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-017_.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-018.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-019.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-020.prt -- 0 3 WIP 



  se123-021.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-022.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-023.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-024.prt -- 0 4 WIP 

  se123-025.prt -- 0 4 WIP 

  se123-026.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se123-111_.prt Vacuum Vessel Body Microtherm Insul 0 6 WIP 

  se124-006.asm VERTICLE FACING SUPPORT 0 10 WIP 

  se124-007.asm VERTICLE FACING SUPPORT 0 8 WIP 

  se124-008.asm VERTICLE FACING SUPPORT 0 11 WIP 

  se124-009.asm VERTICLE FACING SUPPORT 0 11 WIP 

  se124-011.prt VERTICLE SUPPORT CLEVIS 0 7 WIP 

  se124-012.prt VERTICLE SUPPORT CLEVIS BUSHING 0 3 WIP 

  se124-013.prt VERTICLE SUPPORT CLEVIS PIN 0 3 WIP 

  se124-014.prt VERTICLE SUPPORT ROD END 0 8 WIP 

  se124-015.prt VERTICLE SUPPORT ROD 0 8 WIP 

  se124-016.prt VERTICLE SUPPORT WELD BOSS CONFIG 0 18 WIP 

  se124-017.prt VERTICLE SUPPORT WELD BOSS CONFIG 0 8 WIP 

  se124-020.prt VERTICLE SUPPORT ROD 0 2 WIP 

  se124-024.asm SUPPORT HARDWARE 0 2 WIP 

  se124-029.prt NB_LATERAL_SUPPORT 0 5 WIP 

  se124-030.asm SUPPORT HARDWARE 0 1 WIP 

  se124-040.asm VV_VERTICLE_LATERAL_SUPPORT_ASSY 0 1 WIP 

  se124-041.prt G10_NB_SUPPORT_PAD 0 11 WIP 

  se124-042.prt NB_PORT_SUPPORT_LATERAL 0 7 WIP 

  se124-043.prt NB_PORT_SUPPORT_LATERAL 0 8 WIP 

  se124-044.prt NB_LATERAL_SUPPORT 0 5 WIP 

  se124-045.prt NB_PORT_SUPPORT_LATERAL 0 6 WIP 

  se124-046.prt NB_VERTICLE_SUPPORT_WELD_BOSS 0 0 WIP 

  se124-047.prt NB_VERTICLE_SUPPORT_WELD_BOSS 0 0 WIP 



  se124-050.asm NB_PORT_LATERAL_SUPPORT_BLOCK 0 5 WIP 

  se130-001.asm 360 DEG - WEDGED TF ASSEMBLY 0 21 WIP 

  se130-002.asm FULL PERIOD WEDGED TF ASSEMBLY 0 11 WIP 

  se130-003.asm HALF PERIOD WEDGED TF ASSEMBLY 0 21 WIP 

  se130-024.prt TF COIL RADIAL LOAD BRACKET 0 4 WIP 

  se130-025.prt TF COIL INNER LEG INFLATABLE SHIM 
BAGS 0 3 WIP 

  se130-026.prt TF COIL THREADED GUIDE BUSHING 0 1 WIP 

  se130-027.prt TF COIL LEVELING PAD GUIDE SHAFT 0 1 WIP 

  se130-028.prt TF COIL CASTING THREADED BOSS 0 1 WIP 

  se130-029.prt TF COIL LEVELING PAD ADJUSTING NUT 0 1 WIP 

  se130-030.asm TF COIL SIDE SWIVEL PAD ASSEMBLY 0 1 WIP 

  se130-031.prt TF COIL OUTER LEG SIDE SHIM PLATE 0 4 WIP 

  se130-034.prt TF COIL UPPER/LOWER SHIM/SLIDE 
PLATE 0 1 WIP 

  se130-035.prt PF-5 COIL CLAMP 0 1 WIP 

  se130-036.prt PF-6 COIL CLAMP 0 1 WIP 

  se130-037.prt TF COIL RADIAL LOAD GUIDE SHAFT 0 1 WIP 

  se130-038.prt TF COIL LEVELING PAD ADJUSTING NUT 0 1 WIP 

  se130-040.asm -- 0 1 WIP 

  se131-009.asm TF COIL ASSEMBLY 0 24 WIP 

  se131-011.prt TF COIL TAPER INSULATION SHEET 0 13 WIP 

  se131-026.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  se131-027.prt TF COIL PANCAKE TURN INSULATION 0 7 WIP 

  se131-044.prt TF COIL NOSE AREA INSULATING SHEET 0 0 WIP 

  se131-046.prt TF COIL NOSE AREA INSULATION 0 0 WIP 

  se131-048.prt TF COIL PANCAKE COPPER WINDING 
(BARE) 0 7 WIP 

  se131-049.prt TF COIL GROOVE INSULATORS FOR NOSE 
REGION 0 1 WIP 

  se131-050.asm -- 0 1 WIP 



  se131-070.asm TF COIL INSULATED SINGLE PANCAKE 0 8 WIP 

  se131-071.prt TF COIL GROUNDWRAP 0 15 WIP 

  se131-072.prt TF COIL PANCAKE INSULATION SHEET 0 7 WIP 

  se131-073.prt TF COIL PANCAKE TRANSITION 0 7 WIP 

  se131-075.asm TF COIL ASSEMBLY UNMACHINED 
TAPER 0 11 WIP 

  se131-076.prt TF COIL PANCAKE TRANSITION 0 1 WIP 

  se132-000.asm PF SYSTEM ASSEMBLY 0 18 WIP 

  se132-000.drw PF SYSTEM ASSEMBLY - DRAWING 0 6 WIP 

  se132-001.asm CS ASSEMBLY - WEDGED TF OPTION 0 20 WIP 

  se132-002.asm PF1-3 STACKED ASSEMBLY - WEDGED TF 
OPTION 0 22 WIP 

  se132-008.prt PF-1, 2 & 3 LEAD FLAG LONG 0 6 WIP 

  se132-009.prt PF-1, 2 & 3 LEAD FLAG SHORT 0 6 WIP 

  se132-010.asm PF-1 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 12 WIP 

  se132-010.drw PF-1 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 5 WIP 

  se132-011.asm PF-1 INSULATED LEADS 0 7 WIP 

  se132-012.prt PF-1 LEADS (BARE) 0 5 WIP 

  se132-013.prt PF-1 LEAD INSULATION 0 5 WIP 

  se132-014.prt PF-1 WINDING TURNS (BARE) 0 7 WIP 

  se132-015.prt PF-1, 2 & 3 WINDING INSULATION 0 7 WIP 

  se132-016.prt PF-1, 2 & 3 PANCAKE INSULATION TURNS 
1 & 2 0 8 WIP 

  se132-017.prt PF-1, 2 & 3 PANCAKE INSULATION TURNS 
2 & 3 0 8 WIP 

  se132-018.prt PF-1, 2 & 3 PANCAKE INSULATION TURNS 
3 & 4 0 8 WIP 

  se132-019.prt PF-1, 2 & 3 COILS GROUNDWRAPPING 0 12 WIP 

  se132-020.asm PF-2 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 10 WIP 

  se132-021.asm PF-2 INSULATED LEADS 0 6 WIP 

  se132-022.prt PF-2 LEADS (BARE) 0 4 WIP 

  se132-023.prt PF-2 LEAD INSULATION 0 5 WIP 



  se132-024.prt PF-2 WINDING TURNS (BARE) 0 4 WIP 

  se132-030.asm PF-3 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 10 WIP 

  se132-031.asm PF-3 INSULATED LEADS 0 6 WIP 

  se132-032.prt PF-3 LEADS (BARE) 0 4 WIP 

  se132-033.prt PF-3 LEAD INSULATION 0 5 WIP 

  se132-034.prt PF-3 WINDING TURNS (BARE) 0 4 WIP 

  se132-040.asm PF-4 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 14 WIP 

  se132-040.drw PF-4 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 5 WIP 

  se132-041.asm PF-4 TURNS WITH LEADS (BARE) 0 9 WIP 

  se132-042.prt PF-4 COIL HELICAL WINDING (COPPER 
ONLY) 0 5 WIP 

  se132-043.prt PF-4 COIL LEADS (COPPER ONLY) 0 4 WIP 

  se132-044.prt PF-4 TURN INSULATION 0 3 WIP 

  se132-045.prt PF-4 GROUNDWRAP 0 13 WIP 

  se132-046.prt PF-1, 2 & 3 LEAD FLAG LONG 0 1 WIP 

  se132-050.asm PF-5 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 14 WIP 

  se132-050.drw PF-5 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 4 WIP 

  se132-051.asm PF-5 BARE COPPER WINDING 0 4 WIP 

  se132-052.prt PF-5 WINDING TURNS (BARE) NO LEADS 0 10 WIP 

  se132-053.prt PF-5 LEADS (BARE) 0 4 WIP 

  se132-054.prt PF-5 TURN INSULATION 0 5 WIP 

  se132-055.prt PF-5 PANCAKE INSULATION 0 2 WIP 

  se132-056.prt PF-5 PANCAKE INSULATION 0 4 WIP 

  se132-057.prt PF-5 PANCAKE INSULATION 0 4 WIP 

  se132-058.prt PF-5 GROUNDWRAP 0 9 WIP 

  se132-060.asm PF-6 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 14 WIP 

  se132-060.drw PF-6 COIL ASSEMBLY 0 4 WIP 

  se132-061.asm PF-6 BARE CONDUCTOR WINDING 0 9 WIP 

  se132-062.prt PF-6 CONDUCTOR WINDING (BARE) 0 8 WIP 

  se132-063.prt PF-6 CONDUCTOR WINDING 0 3 WIP 



  se132-064.prt PF-6 TURN INSULATION 0 2 WIP 

  se132-065.prt PF-6 PANCAKE INSULATION 0 3 WIP 

  se132-066.prt PF-6 GROUNDWRAP 0 12 WIP 

  se132-141.prt PF-4 PANCAKE INSUL LAYERS 1-2 0 3 WIP 

  se132-142.prt PF-4 PANCAKE INSUL LAYERS 2-3 0 3 WIP 

  se132-143.prt PF-4 PANCAKE INSUL LAYERS 3-4 0 3 WIP 

  se132-144.prt PF-4 PANCAKE INSUL LAYERS 4-5 0 3 WIP 

  se132-145.prt PF-4 PANCAKE INSUL LAYERS 5-6 0 3 WIP 

  se132-146.prt PF-4 PANCAKE INSUL LAYERS 6-7 0 3 WIP 

  se132-147.prt PF-4 PANCAKE INSUL LAYERS 7-8 0 3 WIP 

  se133-001.asm EXTERNAL TRIM COILS - 360 MODEL 0 11 WIP 

  se133-002.asm PERIOD EX-VESSEL TRIM COILS 0 7 WIP 

  se133-015.asm TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 60 DEG 
ASSEMBLY 0 4 WIP 

  se133-015.drw TRIM COIL UPPER/LOWER 60 DEG 
ASSEMBLY 0 1 WIP 

  se133-020.asm TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 30 DEG RIGHT 
HAND ASSEMBLY 0 4 WIP 

  se133-020.drw TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 30 DEG 
ASSEMBLY 0 1 WIP 

  se133-035.asm TRIM COIL OUTER PERIMETER 
ASSEMBLY 0 3 WIP 

  se133-035.drw TRIM COIL OUTER PERIMETER 
ASSEMBLY 0 1 WIP 

  se140-001.asm Modular Coil Three Field Period Asm 0 16 WIP 

  se140-001_skel.prt Mod Coil Basic Geometry 0 3 WIP 

  se140-001_skel0001.prt -- 0 2 WIP 

  se140-002.asm Modular Coil Single Field Period Asm 0 15 WIP 

  se140-003.asm Modular Coil Half Field Period Asm 0 24 WIP 

  se140-021.prt Spacer A-A 0 1 WIP 

  se140-022.prt Spacer A-B 0 1 WIP 

  se140-023.prt Spacer B-C 0 1 WIP 



  se140-024.prt Spacer C-C 0 0 WIP 

  se140-090.asm -- 0 2 WIP 

  se140-101.asm Modular Coil Type A Asm 0 31 WIP 

  se140-101_skel.prt Mod Coil Basic Geometry 0 6 WIP 

  se140-102.asm Modular Coil Type B Asm 0 27 WIP 

  se140-102_skel.prt Mod Coil Basic Geometry 0 10 WIP 

  se140-103.asm Modular Coil Type C Asm 0 37 WIP 

  se140-103_skel.prt Mod Coil Basic Geometry 0 5 WIP 

  se141-011.prt WINDING FORM MOD COIL #11 0 31 WIP 

  se141-011_tee.prt MOD COIL TEE #11 0 14 WIP 

  se141-023.prt Mod Coil Winding Form C 0 1 WIP 

  se141-101.asm Winding Form Type A Asm 0 2 WIP 

  se141-102.asm Winding Form Type B Asm 0 2 WIP 

  se141-103.asm Winding Form Type C Asm 0 3 WIP 

  se141-111.prt TYPE "A" WINDING FORM 0 38 WIP 

  se141-111_shim1_skel.prt -- 0 2 WIP 

  se141-111_shim2_skel.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  se141-111_shim3_skel.prt -- 0 2 WIP 

  se141-112.prt TYPE "B" WINDING FORM 0 27 WIP 

  se141-112_shim2_skel.prt -- 0 10 WIP 

  se141-112_shim3_skel.prt -- 0 10 WIP 

  se141-112_shim4_skel.prt -- 0 2 WIP 

  se141-113-1_tee_skel.prt -- 0 16 WIP 

  se141-113-shim-3_skel.prt -- 0 8 WIP 

  se141-113-tee-g63.prt -- 0 8 WIP 

  se141-113-wing-3_skel.prt -- 0 10 WIP 

  se141-113_shim-1_skel.prt -- 0 8 WIP 

  se141-113_shim-5_skel.prt -- 0 10 WIP 

  se141-113_slot_skel.prt -- 0 7 WIP 

  se141-113_wing-1_skel.prt -- 0 10 WIP 



  se141-113_wing-5_skel.prt -- 0 10 WIP 

  se141-113gf.drw TYPE "C" WINDING FORM 0 0 WIP 

  se141-113p.drw TYPE "C" WINDING FORM 0 33 Fabrication

  se141-113p.prt TYPE "C" WINDING FORM 0 75 Fabrication

  se141-114.prt TYPE "A" WINDING FORM - REVISED 0 17 WIP 

  se141-115-ts01_pnts.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C, Tool Solid, 
Clamp Position 0 2 WIP 

  se141-115-ts02_49.prt cs_threaded hole pat 0 2 WIP 

  se141-115-ts02_98.prt cs_threaded hole pat 0 0 WIP 

  se141-115-ts03.prt tee relief solid pat 0 1 WIP 

  se141-115-ts04.prt vpi_groove solid pat 0 1 WIP 

  se141-115.drw TYPE "B" WINDING FORM 0 5 WIP 

  se141-115.prt TYPE "B" WINDING FORM - REVISED 0 26 WIP 

  se141-116.prt TYPE "C" WINDING FORM - REVISED 0 1 WIP 

  se141-116p-ts01.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C, Tool Solid, 
Clamp Position 0 10 Fabrication

  se141-116p-ts02.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C, Tool Solid, 
Sph Seats 0 10 Fabrication

  se141-116p-ts03.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C, Tool Solid, 
Tapped Holes 0 7 Fabrication

  se141-116p-ts04.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C, Tool Solid, 
Tee Relief 0 2 Fabrication

  se141-116p-ts05.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C, Tool Solid, 
VPI Groove 0 5 Fabrication

  se141-116p-ts06.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C, Tool Solid, 
Lead Cutout 0 1 Fabrication

  se141-116p-ts07.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C, Tool Solid, 
Spec Clamp Features 0 2 Fabrication

  se141-116p.drw Prototype Winding Form, Type-C Revised 0 42 Fabrication

  se141-116p.prt Prototype Winding Form, Type-C Revised 0 59 Fabrication

  se142-121.prt COIL A WINDING 0 17 WIP 

  se142-122.prt COIL B WINDING 0 12 WIP 

  se142-123.prt COIL C WINDING 0 17 WIP 



  se142-131.asm COIL A WINDING INSTALLATION 0 7 WIP 

  se142-132.asm COIL B WIND INSTALLATION 0 7 WIP 

  se142-133.asm COIL C WINDING INSTALLATION 0 9 WIP 

  se142-211.prt WING SHIM COIL A OVER COIL A 0 1 WIP 

  se142-212.prt WING SHIM COIL B OVER A 0 1 WIP 

  se142-213.prt WING SHIM COIL B OVER A 0 1 WIP 

  se142-221.prt WING SHIM COIL C OVER B 0 1 WIP 

  se142-222.prt WING SHIM COIL C OVER B 0 1 WIP 

  se142-223.prt WING SHIM COIL A OVER B 0 2 WIP 

  se142-226.prt COIL B WINDING LEAD 0 4 WIP 

  se142-228.prt POL BRK ISO 1.25 X 1.50 X 5.00  0 5 WIP 

  se142-229.prt COIL A & C WINDING LEAD 0 5 WIP 

  se142-231.prt WNG SHM COILS C, A OVER B 0 2 WIP 

  se142-232.prt WING SHIM COIL C OVER C 0 2 WIP 

  se142-233.prt WING SHIM COIL B OVER C 0 1 WIP 

  se142-234.prt POLOIDAL BREAK SHIM COIL C 0 9 WIP 

  se142-235.prt POLOIDAL BREAK SHIM COIL C 0 10 WIP 

  se142-236.prt 1 1/4 - 7 UNC X 8.0 STUD 12 PT 0 2 WIP 

  se142-237.prt 1 1/4 - 7 UNC NUT 12 PT 0 2 WIP 

  se142-238.prt POLOIDAL BREAK SHIM COIL C 0 8 WIP 

  se142-241.prt POLOIDAL SHIM COIL B 0 5 WIP 

  se142-242.prt POLOIDAL SHIM COIL A 0 5 WIP 

  se142-243.prt POLOIDAL SHIM COIL A 0 4 WIP 

  se142-244.prt POLOIDAL SHIM COIL B 0 6 WIP 

  se142-245.prt POLOIDAL SHIM COIL B 0 6 WIP 

  se142-246.prt POLOIDAL SHIM COIL B 0 6 WIP 

  se142-247.prt 1 1/4 - 7 UNC X 4.50 BOLT 12 PT 0 1 WIP 

  se142-248.prt 1 1/4 - 7 UNC X 7.5 STUD  0 1 WIP 

  se142-249.prt TOR BRK ISO 1.25 X 1.50 X 4.50  0 1 WIP 

  se142-250.prt TOR BRK ISO 1.25 X 1.50 X 4.50  0 0 WIP 



  se142-301.prt Vertical Clamp 0 3 WIP 

  se142-302.prt Horizontal Bar 0 3 WIP 

  se142-303.prt Lower Washer 0 2 WIP 

  se142-304.prt NUT, 3/8,12 POINT 0 2 WIP 

  se142-305.prt NUT, 3/8, 12 point 0 1 WIP 

  se142-306.prt Belleville Washer 0 1 WIP 

  se142-307.asm Type A&B Clamp Asm 0 7 WIP 

  se142-308.asm Type C Clamp Asm 0 4 WIP 

  se142-308.prt NUT, 3/8,12 POINT 0 2 WIP 

  se142-309.prt Vertical clamp part 2 0 2 WIP 

  se142-310.prt Horizontal clamp 2 0 2 WIP 

  se142-321.prt Freedom Toast, Type A 0 1 WIP 

  se142-322.prt Freedom Toast, Type B 0 1 WIP 

  se142-323.prt French Toast, Type C 0 0 WIP 

  se151-012.prt INBOARD TF WEDGED COIL IC SUPPORT 0 23 WIP 

  se151-015.prt TF COIL OUTBOARD UPPER/LOWER 
SUPPORT 0 10 WIP 

  se151-017.prt TF IC SUPPORT BEAM 0 9 WIP 

  se151-019.prt PF-6 SUPPORT BRACKET 0 12 WIP 

  se151-020.prt GRAVITY SUPPORT BASE PLATE 0 9 WIP 

  se151-021.prt INSULATING SHIM 0 8 WIP 

  se151-022.prt -- 0 7 WIP 

  se151-023-1.prt 3/4" FLANGED INSULATED BUSHING 0 1 WIP 

  se151-023-2.prt 3/4" FLANGED INSULATED BUSHING 0 1 WIP 

  se151-023.prt 3/4" FLANGED INSULATED BUSHING 0 1 WIP 

  se151-024.prt 3/4" INSULATED FLAT WASHER 0 1 WIP 

  se152-015.asm    0 6 WIP 

  se152-016.prt    0 7 WIP 

  se152-017.prt    0 5 WIP 

  se152-018.prt    0 7 WIP 



  se152-019.asm -- 0 8 WIP 

  se152-020.asm PF-1 COIL ASSEMBLY WITH LEADS 0 20 WIP 

  se152-021.prt PF-2 TUBE 0 18 WIP 

  se152-022.prt 1-8 UNC X 26 TIE ROD 0 8 WIP 

  se152-024.prt CENTER SOLENOID UPPER/LOWER HUB 
SEGMENT CASTING 0 13 WIP 

  se152-026.asm -- 0 7 WIP 

  se152-028.prt -- 0 3 WIP 

  se152-029.prt 3/4" FLANGED INSULATED BUSHING 0 0 WIP 

  se152-031.prt CENTERSTACK TO UPPER/LOWER HUB 
SUPPORT BRACKET 0 2 WIP 

  se172-001.asm Support Stand Assembly 0 15 WIP 

  se172-020.asm Support Stand Period Assy 0 12 WIP 

  se172-021.prt Support Stand Cross Member 0 19 WIP 

  se172-025.prt Support Stand Cross Member 0 3 WIP 

  se172-030.asm Support Stand Slide Assy 0 3 WIP 

  se172-031.prt Support Stand Rail 0 3 WIP 

  se172-032.prt Support Stand Plate 0 4 WIP 

  se172-033.asm Support Stand Rail Assy 0 2 WIP 

  se172-034.prt Support Stand Wheel Housing 0 3 WIP 

  se172-040.asm Support Stand Wheel Assy 0 2 WIP 

  se172-041.prt Support Stand Wheel Axle 0 2 WIP 

  se172-042.prt Support Stand Wheel 0 2 WIP 

  se172-043.prt SUPPORT BEAM 0 2 WIP 

  se172-044.asm -- 0 2 WIP 

  se172-045.prt SUPPORT OUTER TUBE 0 6 WIP 

  se172-046.prt SUPPORT INNER TUBE 0 5 WIP 

  se172-047.prt CROSS PLATE 0 4 WIP 

  semc122-016.prt Port 12 Microtherm Insul 0 4 WIP 

  semc122-017.asm Port 12 Insul Assy 0 1 WIP 

  semc122-017.prt Port 12 Solimide Insul 0 6 WIP 



  semc122-069.prt Port NB Microtherm Insul 0 5 WIP 

  semc122-069a.prt Port NB Polyimide Insul 0 6 WIP 

  semc123-112.prt Vacuum Vessel Body Insul 0 9 WIP 

  sgf122-010-p-z.prt Port 11 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  sgf122-100.asm Port 10 Insul Assy 0 4 WIP 

  sgf122-110.prt PORT 11 MICRO INSULATION 0 1 WIP 

  sgf122-111.prt Port 11 Solimide Insul 0 4 WIP 

  sgf122-112.asm Port 11 Insul Assy 0 3 WIP 

  sgf122-122.prt Port 2 Micro Insul 0 3 WIP 

  sgf122-155-p-z.prt Port 5 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  sgf122-155.prt PORT 5 MICRO INSULATION 0 2 WIP 

  sgf122-222.prt Port 2 Solimide Insul 0 4 WIP 

  sgf122-250.asm Port 5 Insul Assy 0 4 WIP 

  sgf122-255.prt Port 5 Solimide Insul 0 5 WIP 

  sgf140-001.drw PORT_SHELL_SECTION_DWG 0 7 WIP 

  sjdr133-012.prt TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 30 DEG 
WINDING 0 2 WIP 

  sjdr133-013.prt TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 60 DEG 
WINDING 0 2 WIP 

  sjdr133-014.prt TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 60 DEG 
WINDING INSULATION 0 2 WIP 

  sjdr133-016.prt TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 60 DEG 
PANCAKE INSULATION 0 1 WIP 

  sjdr133-017.prt TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 60 DEG 
GROUNDWRAP 0 0 WIP 

  sjdr133-019.prt TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 30 DEG 
INSULATION 0 2 WIP 

  sjdr133-021.prt TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 30 DEG 
PANCAKE INSULATION 0 0 WIP 

  sjdr133-022.prt TRIM COILS UPPER/LOWER 30 DEG 
GROUNDWRAP 0 2 WIP 

  sjdr133-024.prt TRIM COILS OUTER PERIMETER COIL 
WINDING 0 4 WIP 



  sjdr133-028.prt TRIM COILS OUTER PERIMETER COIL 
PANCAKE INSULATION 0 0 WIP 

  sjdr133-031.prt TRIM COILS OUTER PERIMETER COIL 
TURN INSULATION 0 1 WIP 

  sjdr133-032.prt TRIM COILS OUTER PERIMETER COIL 
GROUNDWRAP 0 2 WIP 

  sjdr133-036.prt TRIM COILS LEAD FLAG 0 2 WIP 

  sjdr151-026.prt PF-4 COIL ASSEMBLY CLAMP 0 1 WIP 

  smc-122-008-p-z.prt Port 8 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-001.asm VV INSULATION FULL ASSY 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-002-p.asm Port 2 Insul Assy 0 4 WIP 

  smc122-002.asm VV INSULATION ONE PERIOD 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-003-p.asm Port 3 Insul Assy 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-003-p.prt Port 3 Solimide Insul 0 2 WIP 

  smc122-003.asm Vacuum Vessel Insulation Half Period 0 7 WIP 

  smc122-004-p.asm Port 4 Insul Assy 0 3 WIP 

  smc122-006-p.asm Port 6 Insula Assy 0 3 WIP 

  smc122-007-p-z.prt Port 7 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-007-p.asm Port 7 Insul assy 0 3 WIP 

  smc122-007-p.prt PORT7 MICROTHERM INSUL 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-008-p.asm Port 8 Insul Assy 0 3 WIP 

  smc122-009-p-z.prt Port 9 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-009p.asm Port 9 Insul Assy 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-009p.prt Port 9 Solimide Insul 0 2 WIP 

  smc122-010-p-z.prt Port 10 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-010-p.prt Port 10 Solimide Insul 0 2 WIP 

  smc122-013-p.prt Port 13 Insulation 0 2 WIP 

  smc122-014-p.prt PORT4 MICROTHERM INSUL 0 2 WIP 

  smc122-014p-z.prt Port 14 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-014p.asm Port 14 Insul assy 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-014p.prt Port 14 Solimide Insul 0 2 WIP 



  smc122-015-p-z.prt Port 15 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-015-p.asm Port 15 Insul Assy 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-015-p.prt Port 15 Solimide Insul 0 2 WIP 

  smc122-016-p-z.prt Port 16 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-016-p.asm Port 16 Insul Assy 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-016-p.prt Port 16 Solimide Insul 0 3 WIP 

  smc122-017-p.prt Port 7 Solimide Insul 0 4 WIP 

  smc122-017.asm Vacuum Vessel Spacer Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-017.prt VV SPACER WELDED 0 2 WIP 

  smc122-018-p.prt PORT6 MICROTHERM INSUL 0 2 WIP 

  smc122-018.prt Vacuum Vessel Spacer Insul 0 5 WIP 

  smc122-024-p.prt Port 4 Solimide Insul 0 5 WIP 

  smc122-028-p.prt Port 8 Microtherm Insul 0 4 WIP 

  smc122-069a.asm Port NB Insul Assy 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-156-p-z.prt Port 6 Solimide Insul 0 1 WIP 

  smc122-156-p.prt Port 6 Solimide Insul 0 4 WIP 

  smc123-112.asm Vacuum Vessel Body Insul Assy 0 1 WIP 

  smc124-001.asm VV_SUPPORT _HARDWARE 0 1 WIP 

  smc124-002.asm VV_SUPPORT_HRDW_ONE_PERIOD 0 1 WIP 

  smc240-008.asm RF SPOOL TUBE ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  smc240-008.drw RF PORT 18 DIAG EXT 0 1 WIP 

  smc240-009.asm RF PORT 18 0 1 WIP 

  smc240-010.asm RF PORT ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  smc240-010.drw RF PORT 17 0 2 WIP 

  smc240-011.prt RF PORT LAYOUT 0 8 WIP 

  smc240-011port.drw RF PORT 17 0 1 WIP 

  smc240-012.asm RF SPOOL TUBE ASSY 0 0 WIP 

  smc240-014.prt RF SPOOL PIECE TUBE 0 1 WIP 

  smc240-016.prt RF SPOOL PIECE TUBE 0 1 WIP 

  smc240-018.drw RF PORT 18 0 1 WIP 



  smc240-018.prt -- 0 1 WIP 

  split_lw.prt SPLIT LOCK WASHER (GENERIC) 1 6 Conceptual

  stgb171-001.asm CRYOSTAT ASSEMBLY 0 13 WIP 

  stgb171-006.asm ONE PERIOD ASSY 0 11 WIP 

  stgb171-030.asm ANGLED PANEL ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-031.prt ANGLED PANEL FRAME 0 5 WIP 

  stgb171-032.prt ANGLED PANEL INSUL 0 4 WIP 

  stgb171-033.prt OBLATE HALF PANEL INSUL 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-034.prt ROUND PANEL INSUL 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-035.asm OBLATE PANEL ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-036.prt VERTICAL PANEL FRAME 0 1 WIP 

  stgb171-037.asm OBLATE PANEL ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-038.asm TOP/BOTTOM PANEL ASSY 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-039.prt UPPER/LOWER PANEL FRAME 0 12 WIP 

  stgb171-044.prt UPPER/LOWER INSUL PANEL 0 6 WIP 

  stgb171-045.asm NB PANEL ASSY 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-046.prt NB PANEL FRAME 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-047.prt NBI INSULATION PANEL 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-048.asm VERTICAL PANEL ASSY 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-049.prt ANGLED PANEL FRAME 0 10 WIP 

  stgb171-050.prt REDUCED WIDTH MIDPLANE INSULATON 
PANEL 0 6 WIP 

  stgb171-051.asm ROUND PANEL ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-053.prt UPPER/LOWER GLASS SUPT 0 4 WIP 

  stgb171-056.prt ANGLED PANEL FRAME 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-057.prt ANGLED PANEL INSUL 0 7 WIP 

  stgb171-058.asm ANGLED PANEL ASSY 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-130.asm ANGLED PANEL ASSY 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-131.prt ANGLED PANEL FRAME 0 4 WIP 

  stgb171-132.prt ANGLED PANEL INSUL 0 5 WIP 



  stgb171-133.prt MIDPLANE INSUL PANEL 0 4 WIP 

  stgb171-135.asm VERTICAL PANEL ASSY 0 3 WIP 

  stgb171-136.prt ANGLED PANEL FRAME 0 1 WIP 

  stgb171-137.asm VERTICAL PANEL ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-139.prt UPPER/LOWER PANEL INSULATION 0 12 WIP 

  stgb171-141.prt UPPER/LOWER INSUL PANEL 0 6 WIP 

  stgb171-230.asm ANGLED PANEL ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-231.prt ANGLED PANEL FRAME 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-232.prt ANGLED PANEL INSUL 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-330.asm ANGLED PANEL ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-331.prt ANGLED PANEL FRAME 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-332.prt ANGLED PANEL INSUL 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-430.asm ANGLED PANEL ASSY 0 2 WIP 

  stgb171-431.prt ANGLED PANEL FRAME 0 4 WIP 

  stgb171-432.prt ANGLED PANEL INSUL 0 3 WIP 

  ta02020ti06.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  tee1b.prt COIL 1 TEE 0 1 WIP 

  tee2b.prt -- 0 2 WIP 

  tee3b.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  wing73-1-cleanup.prt -- 0 7 WIP 

  wp1b.prt COIL 1 WINDING PACK 0 1 WIP 

  wp2b.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  wp3b.prt -- 0 0 WIP 

  x3emjca006.prt BASE WASHER 0 0 WIP 
 


